



1 2ND FLOOR DIMENSIONED PLAN  
1/8" = 1'-0"

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES	KEY NOTES
SEE SHEETS F-101, F-102, F-103, & F-104 FOR FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS	1 METAL RAILING
SEE SHEET A-003 & A-004 FOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN & DETAILS	2 METAL STAIRS - DESIGNED BY STAIR MANUF.
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE SELECTED, INSTALLED & MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC SECTION 906.2 & NFPA 10	3 FLOOR DRAINS - SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
ALL FIRE WALLS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH STENCILING ABOVE ALL ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS WITH A MIN. 2" HEIGHT LETTERING AT A MAX. 12'-0" O.C. W/ MIN. 1 PER WALL OR BARRIER. THE HOURLY RATING SHALL BE ON ALL RATED BARRIERS OR WALLS	4 DOOR WITH AUTOMATIC MAGNETIC RELEASE
	5 PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE - SEE SCHEDULES
	6 ROOF DRAIN LEADERS - SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
	7 HI-LOW ADA COMPLIANT ELECTRIC WATER FOUNTAINS
	8 EXPOSED STEEL FRAMING PAINTED TO MATCH STOREFRONT SEE STRUCTURAL
	9 FRAMED OUT PILASTERS
	10 FURR-OUT AROUND ROOF DRAINS AS REQUIRED (TYP.)
	11 BRACING LOCATIONS - SEE STRUCTURAL
	12 ROOF DRAIN LEADERS - COORDINATE WITH STEEL BRACING - SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFO. FURR OUT AROUND ROOF DRAINS AS REQUIRED
	13 ROOF OVERHANG ABOVE
	14 DECK UNDER CANOPY ABOVE BELOW
	15 LULA LIFT DESIGN BASIS: AMERICAN ELEVATOR OF ATLANTA. TIME ACCESSIBLE LULA PASS THRU WITH 36" X 48" GAB. CONTACT: RON MCGAIN WITH AMERICAN ELEVATOR AT 770-354-6043
	16 ELEVATOR - DESIGN BASIS: THYSSENKRUPP ENDURA 35A. RIGHT HAND FRONT OPENING DOOR ACCESSIBLE CAB WITH RAILS ON 3 SIDES. SEE SHEET A-003 FOR MORE INFORMATION. CONTACT: BRANDON DERRY WITH THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION AT 770-733-5493

WALL LEGEND	DOOR LEGEND
NON RATED WALL	4" U.N.O. NEW DOOR
1-HOUR RATED WALL	
2-HOUR RATED SHAFT WALL	
EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER	

WALL TYPE SCHEDULE					
1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING.					
2. SEE WALL SECTIONS SHEETS FOR EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY.					
3. SEE LIGHT GAUGE FRAMING NOTES BELOW SCHEDULE					
MARK	RATING	U.L.	CONSTRUCTION	HEIGHT	WIDTH
A	1-HOUR	DETAIL-1 SHEET F-101	6" METAL STUDS - SPACED @ 16" O.C. w/ 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE RATED TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE WITH HORIZONTAL BRACING AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE SAB TO FILL CAVITY BY OWENS CORNING OR APPROVED EQUAL STC 50 MIN. (SEE NOTES 1 - 10). PROVIDE X-BRACING AS REQUIRED.	TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF STRUCTURE	7-1/4"
B	2-HOUR SHAFT	DETAIL-1 SHEET F-103	6" C-H METAL STUD CHANNEL w/ 1" LINER GYPSUM LINER PANEL ON ELEVATOR SIDE AND 2 LAYERS 5/8" FIRE RATED TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON OPPOSITE SIDE. PROVIDE SAB TO FILL CAVITY BY OWENS CORNING OR APPROVED EQUAL STC 50 MIN. (SEE NOTES 1 - 10). PROVIDE BRACING AS REQUIRED.	TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF STRUCTURE	7-1/4"
C	NONE	NONE	6" METAL STUDS - SPACED @ 16" O.C. w/ 1 LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE WITH HORIZONTAL BRACING AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE SAB TO FILL CAVITY BY OWENS CORNING OR APPROVED EQUAL STC 50 MIN. (SEE NOTES 1 - 10). PROVIDE X-BRACING AS REQUIRED.	TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF STRUCTURE	7-1/4"
D	1-HOUR SHAFT	DETAIL-1 SHEET F-103	6" C-H METAL STUD CHANNEL w/ 1" LINER GYPSUM LINER PANEL ON ELEVATOR SIDE AND 1 LAYER 5/8" FIRE RATED TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD ON OPPOSITE SIDE. PROVIDE SAB TO FILL CAVITY BY OWENS CORNING OR APPROVED EQUAL STC 50 MIN. (SEE NOTES 1 - 10). PROVIDE BRACING AS REQUIRED.	TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF STRUCTURE	6-5/8"

**LIGHT GAUGE METAL STUD FRAMING NOTE:**  
ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR METAL STUD FRAMING SHALL BE A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE METAL STUD MANUFACTURER AND BEAR THE STAMP OF A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO ALL REQUIRED SPACING, CALCULATIONS, SIZES, BRACING, CONNECTIONS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTES	
1	WHEN APPLICABLE: CONTRACTOR SHALL USE MOLD & MILDEW RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR 5/8" BACKER BOARD AT TILE LOCATIONS, AT ALL "WET WALLS".
2	WHEN APPLICABLE: CONTRACTOR SHALL USE UL APPROVED FIRE RATED TYPE "X" MOISTURE & MILDEW RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES CONSIDERED TO BE "WET WALLS".
3	SEAL ENTIRE PERIMETER OF THE WALLS WITH ACOUSTICAL CAULK AT THE TOP AND THE BOTTOM AND AT THE SIDES.
4	PENETRATIONS THROUGH WALLS SHALL CONTAIN CONTINUOUS FIRESTOPPING THROUGH FIRE RATED PARTITIONS OR CONTINUOUS ACOUSTICAL SEALANT THROUGH NON RATED PARTITIONS.
5	COVER ALL OUTLETS BOXES WITH PUTTY PACKS.
6	STAGGER THE WALL BOARD JOINTS ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE WALL.
7	COMPLETELY FILL THE CAVITY BETWEEN THE STUDS WITH SAB OR SAFB - SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE.
8	STAGGER THE PENETRATIONS WITHIN THE CAVITIES WHERE POSSIBLE.
9	SEE CROSS BRACING DETAIL 3/A3.1 BELOW FOR WALLS THAT DO NOT EXTEND TO ROOF/ FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE.
10	PROVIDE GYPSUM BOARD EXPANSION JOINTS AT 30'-0" MAX SPACING

**JBG**  
JEFFERSON BROWNE GRESHAM ARCHITECTS  
130 WILKINSON ROAD, SUITE 1000  
ROCKY HILL, GEORGIA 30097  
770-636-9945  
JEFFERSONBROWNEARCHITECTS.COM

REVISIONS	
NO.	DESCRIPTION

RENEWED MEDICAL BUILDING  
CORE & SHELL ONLY

SOUTH FULTON, GEORGIA  
PROJECT #19-2983

PROJCT



PERMIT SET  
RELEASE DATE

2ND FLOOR  
DIMENSIONED  
PLAN

Drawn By: JG  
Checked By: RG, JB  
PROJECT # 19-9883  
SHEET 06 OF 37

A-102

© COPYRIGHT 2020 JEFFERSON BROWNE GRESHAM ARCHITECTS, INC. THIS DOCUMENT AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF JEFFERSON BROWNE GRESHAM ARCHITECTS AND NO PART THEREOF MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM JEFFERSON BROWNE GRESHAM ARCHITECTS.